RESOLUTION NO. 256-00

[Friends of the San Francisco Fire Department]

FILE NO. 000497

ACKNOWLEDGING THE YEARS OF SUPPORT PROVIDED BY THE FRIENDS OF THE SAN FRANCISCO FIRE DEPARTMENT AND THANKING THE ORGANIZATION FOR ITS MANY GIFTS OVER THE PAST ELEVEN YEARS

WHEREAS, The Friends of the San Francisco Fire Department was organized as a public benefit corporation in 1988 to provide funding assistance and support to Fire Department operations; and

WHEREAS, After eleven years, The Friends of the San Francisco Fire Department ceased operations on December 31, 1999; and

WHEREAS, The Friends of the San Francisco Fire Department has graciously donated its accumulated fund of \$45,813.04 to the Fire Department, specifying that the funds should be used for training purposes; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco on behalf of the San Francisco Fire Commission gratefully acknowledges the years of support provided by the Friends of the San Francisco Fire Department and thanks the organization for its many gifts over the past eleven years.

Supervisor, Yaki, Bierman, Becerril, Katz, Newsom BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 000497

Date Passed:

Resolution acknowledging the years of support provided by the Friends of the San Francisco Fire Department and thanking the organization for its many gifts over the past eleven years.

March 27, 2000 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Becerril, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Teng, Yaki Absent: 3 - Bierman, Newsom, Yee

File No. 000497

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 27, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

APR - 7 2000

Date Approved